FORM PTO-1584

RECORDATION I

102472364

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office Tab settings →→→▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): 6-9-03 International Creative Exchange Fusco Entertainment, Inc. 850 Seventh Avenue Suite 475 New York, NY 10019 3575 Cahuenga Blvd. Hollywood, CA 90068 Individual(s) □ Association General Partnership □ Limited Partnership Individual(s) Citizenship × Corporation New York Association Other: General Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Limited Partnership Z Corporation California 3. Nature of conveyance: \Box Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Assignment □ Merger representative designation is attached: \square Yes \square No X (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Reg. No. listed to Reel/Frame: 1063/0275 Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: □ Yes □ No Effective Date: July 1987 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Α. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,116,574 Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40 Name: James E. Rosini, Esq. □ Enclosed Address: KENYON & KENYON One Broadway Authorized to be charged to deposit account New York, New York 10004 Deposit account number: 11-0600 12/2003 ECOOPER 00000269 110600 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:8521 40.00 CH Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. lenelo, 2003 Jean E. Pelkowski Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 8 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington DC 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

FORM PTO-1584

REVURDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 Tab settings ⇒⇒▼

1	TRADEM <i>A</i>	IRKS (UNLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	utached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies),			
FUSCO ENTERTAINMENT INC.	Name: International Creative Exchange			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other: Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address: 3575 Cahuenga Blvd, Suite 4750 City: Hollywood State: CA ZIP: 90068 Individual(s) citizenship Composition General Partnership Corporation-State Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Pyes No (Designations must be s separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: Pyes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Execution Date: July 16, 1987				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
4. Application number(s) of registration number(s).	Cas Sa			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.			
	Reg. No. 781,011			
Additional Numbers at	tached? ⊠ Yes □ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents in the control of the			
Name: James E. Rosini, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)			
Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 CAttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	11 10600			
DO NOT USE	451 40 °D- 24			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Jean E. Pelkowski Name of Person Signing Sig	Electronic December 2, 1993 Date Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4			
	89146059			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington DC 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to avera reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Wa	mation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of			

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002750 FRAME: 0579**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUSCO ENTERTAINMENT, INC., a New York corporation having a place of business at 850 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10019, (hereinafter called the Assignor) is the owner of the federally registered trademarks listed on the attached SCHEDULE A;

INTERNATIONAL CREATIVE EXCHANGE WHEREAS, California corporation having a place of business at 3575 Cahuenga Boulevard West, Suite 475, Hollywood, California 90068, (hereinafter called the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereoff:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks including without limitation, the trademarks and trademark registrations identified on Schedule A, together with the right to recover for the past infringement thereof, and the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized thereby.

The Assignment is effective as and from the 16th day of July 1987.

FUSCO ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

By:

Title: Authorized Agent

167547

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg No.
BATTLE LINE	Dec. 1, 1964	781,011
BIOGRAPHY	Aug. 20, 1963	755,109
DISASTER	April 10, 1979	1,116,480
MR. LUCKY	June 9, 1981	1,157,139
MR. LUCKY	July 21, 1981	1,162,257
PETER GUNN	June 2, 1981	1,156,226
PETER GUNN	July 21, 1981	1,162,255
SPORTFOLIO	June 13, 1961	716,884
SURVIVAL	July 13, 1965	
YANCY DERRINGER	July 21, 1981	1,162,256
YANCY DERRINGER	June 9, 1981	1,157,138

NY1-S:\JEP\GE10\163616-32460-999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002750 FRAME: 0581

EXHIBIT E

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the undersigned, FUSCO ENTERTAINMENT, INC., irrevocably hereby makes, constitutes and appoints INTERNATIONAL CREATIVE EXCHANGE to be its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to act on its behalf in matters pertaining to and arising out of that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement made as of ______, 1987, entered into between FUSCO ENTERTAINMENT, INC. and INTERNATIONAL CREATIVE EXCHANGE.

The undersigned hereby grants to INTERNATIONAL CREATIVES EXCHANGE full power and authority to do and perform each and every act and thing which may be necessary or convenient in connection with any of the foregoing, as fully as if the undersigned might or could do if the undersigned were personally present to do or cause to be done any such act or thing.

WITNESS my hand this

day of

, 1987.

FUSCO ENTERTAINMENT, INC

Its: President

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this day of July, 1987, before me, ALAN R. SOBERMAN, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared CHERYL FUSCO, personally known to me and/or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who executed the within instrument as the daly authorized President of FUSCO ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

RECORDED

TATEIT & TEADEMARK OFFICE

DEC -3 93

RECORDED: 06/09/2003

Notary Public in and for the State of New York
#4572051 40 1189

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002750 FRAME: 0582